

This is to certify that:

PT Serikat Putra, Lubuk Raja Mill

PT. Salim Ivomas Pratama, RSPO Membership No. 1-0041-07-000-00

Desa Sialang Godang, Kec.bandar Petalangan, Kab.Pelalawan Riau.

has been assessed and found to be in compliance with

The Generic RSPO Principles and Criteria for Sustainable Palm Oil **Production (May 2013)**

and

RSPO Supply Chain Certification Standard, Module E - CPO Mill: **Module E Mass Balance (November 2014)**

for the mill and its supply base listed in the subsequent page

SAI Global is accredited for RSPO PC Certification by ASI on 18 February 2014 (RSPO-ACC-004)

Certificate No: FMS40061

Issued: July 28, 2017

Expires: July 27, 2022

Joko Prayitno **Certification Manager** PT. SAI Global Indonesia Originally Certified: July 28, 2017 Current Certification: July 28, 2017

David Ngalusi Authorised Local Signatory PT. SAI Global Indonesia















Certificate No: FMS40061

: July 28, 2017 Issued

Details of the mill and its supply base:

Mill:	PT Serikat Putra, Lubuk Raja Mill		
GPS Location:	102° 07' 34,79" E, 00° 07' 34,68" N		
Address:	Desa Sialang Godang, Kec.bandar		
	Petalangan, Kab. Pelalawan Riau		
Estimated Annual CPO Production:	59,177.38 MT		
Estimated Annual PK Production:	13,762.18 MT		

Supply base units for PT Serikat Putra, Lubuk Raja Mill						
Supply Base Unit	Address	GPS Location	Productio n Area (Ha)	Certified Area (Ha)	Estimated Annual FFB Production (Ton)	
Lubuk Raja Estate PT. Serikat Putra	Desa Sialang Godang, Kec.bandar Petalangan, Kab.Pelalawan Riau	102° 07' 34,86" E, 00° 07' 25,90" N	6,824	7,137	156,952.12	
Bukit Raja Estate PT. Serikat Putra	Desa Sialang Bungkuk, Kec.bandar Petalangan, Kab.Pelalawan Riau	102° 08' 42,81" E, 00° 10' 54,50" N	5,101	5,337	118,291.49	











